

Southwest Iowa Veterans Day Celebration Sponsored by

Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation 501(c)3

www.councilbluffsveteransdayparade.org 716 S 4th St Council Bluffs, IA 51503

On behalf of the American Legion Post 2, the Disabled American Veterans Chapter 5, the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 737, the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 11355, the Vietnam Veterans of America Chapter 798 and the Kanesville Honor Guard:

You are invited to participate in the Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade on November 8th, 2025. There is no cost to participate in the parade

Parade line up will begin at 10:00 a.m. on the south corner of 9th Avenue and Main Street. The parade will begin at 11:00 a.m.

Please complete and return this form to register your entry in the parade or you may register your entry online at our website,

ENTRY FORM: Organization: Contact Name: Contact Phone Number(s): Contact Email(s): Type of Entry (examples: Band, Float, Color Guard, etc.): Total number of vehicles for this entry: I have read the parade rules AND SIGNED THE ENCLOSED WAIVER and understand that failure to abide by any rules will disqualify our entry and may jeopardize future entry applications. Signature: Date MAIL ENTRY FORM TO: Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Your position in the parade will be listed on our website approximately one week before the parade.

Thank you for your participation in the Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade.

Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation Phone: 402-319-3999 or 402-490-3070 www.councilbluffsveteransdayaparade.org

Email: CBVeteransdayparade@gmail.com



Southwest Iowa Veterans Day Celebration Sponsored by

Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation 501(c)3

www.councilbluffsveteransdayparade.org 716 S 4th St Council Bluffs, IA 51501

WAIVER

The applicant herby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation and the City of Council Bluffs, their officers, directors, employees and agents, and to defend against all claims brought on actions filed for any and all claims, suits, actions, debts, damages, costs, charges, and expenses, including court costs and attorney fees, and against all liability, losses, and damages of any nature whatsoever, including but not limited to property damage and personal injury, including death resulting at any time there from, arising from any act of negligence, either or passive, of the Applicant or any person sponsored by or acting on his/her/its behalf, or of the Council Bluffs Veterans day Parade Foundation, and the City of Council Bluffs, their officers, directors, employee and agents, arising out of any activities of the Applicant, or any person sponsored by or acting on his/her/its behalf, on any claim concerning Council Bluffs Veteran Day Parade or any related activities or festivities, as authorized pursuant to this application.

indicates my complete understanding and acceptance of the above.	
Company or Organization Name	Authorized Signature
 Date	Print or Type Name and Title

I hereby acknowledge and declare that I have read and understand the statements above, and my signature below



Southwest Iowa Veterans Day Celebration Sponsored by

Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation 501(c)3

www.councilbluffsveteransdayparade.org 716 4th St Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Parade Rules

- 1) By entering the Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade, you are accepting and agree to comply with the parade Rules.
- 2) Parade organizers reserve the right to disqualify any non-conforming entry from participating in the parade. Disqualification may be done any time prior to the parade, the morning of the parade, or along the parade route.
- 3) The tossing or throwing of any items such as candy, coins, or giveaway items from any entry is prohibited. Only walking parade participants may hand giveaway items to the parade visitors.
- 4) The distribution of flyers, handbills, or other printed information during the parade is prohibited.
- 5) The Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade Foundation follows all copyright laws and regulations regarding trademarks, seals and symbols of the U.S. Federal, State and local Governments, All parade participants are expected to follow the same laws and regulations. Please review Federal, State, and Local laws and DOD regulations regarding Seals, Logos, Insignia and Service Medals to ensure compliance. Any participant who does not follow these laws and regulations and exhibits unauthorized insignia, seals, etc. will be excluded from the parade upon discovery of violations up to and including the day of the parade.
- 6) The Council Bluffs Veterans Day Parade is apolitical and will not endorse any candidate for office or take any political stance on any issue. Politicians and political organizations will not be allowed in the parade. The sitting mayor will be allowed as a matter of tradition.
- 7) No entries will be accepted after 48 hours prior to the parade which will be 10:00 on the Thursday before the parade.